
 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution No. 311/2024 of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. 

 

Budapest, 4 November, 2024   

The Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. as authorized under Part I, Chapter 3, Section 3.2. a) of Book Five 
“Trading Rules” of the “The General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange” resolves that the 
following days shall be trading holidays in 2025: 

 
2025    

 1 January Wednesday New Year 

 18 April Friday Good Friday 

 21 April Monday Easter Monday 

 1 May Thursday Labor Day 

 2 May Friday Public Holiday 

 9 June Monday Whit Monday 

 20 August Wednesday National Holiday 

 23 October Thursday National Holiday 

 24 October Friday Public Holiday 

 24 December Wednesday Public Holiday 

 25 December Thursday Christmas 

 26 December Friday Christmas 

 31 December Wednesday New Year’s Eve 

 
The following Saturdays in 2025 – which are declared business days in Hungary – shall also be non-
trading days: 17 May, 18 October, 13 December. 
 
 
 
 
Attila Varga-Balázs 
Director 
 
 
 
 

Important notice: 
 

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered an official translation of the 
BSE Resolution referred to herein. This document does not include the integral wording of the BSE Resolution referred to herein. 

The original Hungarian language version of the BSE Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in 
the subject matter. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


